Mubea

Mubea U-Mobility competition: Win a "City Surf Weekend" in Berlin

Conditions of participation:

Muhr und Bender KG, Mubea-Platz 1, 57439 Attendorn (hereinafter referred to as "Mubea U-Mobility") organizes a competition in which one person can win a "City Surf Weekend" in Berlin including rail travel (2nd class, return journey to and from Germany), 1 x hotel night (standard double room with breakfast at the Hotel Pullman Berlin Schweizerhof) and 1 hour of indoor surfing at Wellenwerk (https://wellenwerk-berlin.de/) for two people. The planned weekend is in the period from 27-28.7.2024. The prerequisite for participation is that:

- the person has registered for the U-Mobility XBoard newsletter (<u>https://xboard.mubea-umobility.com/xboard/community</u>) by 11.06.2024, 24.00 hours and
- the XBoard order is among the first 25 binding orders and the customer
- does not make use of his 14-day right of withdrawal.

The competition will be publicized via an e-mail marketing campaign to all subscribers to the XBoard newsletter.

In order to ensure optimum readability, these terms and conditions of action do not include the simultaneous The use of feminine and masculine forms of expression is waived. In these terms of action, the male language form or the generic masculine is used. In all cases, however, all persons equally addressed.

Participation:

Participation in the competition is free of charge. Participation in the competition is possible from 12.06.2024 to 18.06.24. 18.00. The participant warrants that all information provided is true and correct.

Eligible participants:

Natural persons who are resident in Germany and have reached the age of 18 are eligible to participate.

have. Participation is limited to customers of Mubea U-Mobility. All newsletter subscribers in the period specified above can take part.

If a participant has limited legal capacity, the consent of their legal guardian is required.

Representative.

Participation is also possible for employees of the Mubea Group.

Determination of winners:

After the closing date, the Mubea U-Mobility marketing department will draw lots from the entries received will randomly select a winner. Mubea U-Mobility has the opportunity to delete submitted entries at any time.



Mubea

control. Multiple entries from the same participant are prohibited. Non-compliance may result in a disadvantage for the participant concerned (exclusion from the competition).

Winner announcement:

The winner will be informed of the prize by e-mail shortly after the end of the competition. The winner will then contact Mubea U-Mobility by e-mail for the purpose of sending the address. If the winner does not respond within 48 hours with the respective address, the claim to the prize will be forfeited. For data protection reasons, we ask participants not to leave any addresses on the pinboard or as a public comment.

A transfer or cash payment of the prize is not possible. The hotel/hotel accommodation will be reserved in the name of the winner, the tickets for indoor surfing at Wellenwerk will be given to the winner on site at Wellenwerk (participation is voluntary). For the train ticket, the winner will be sent a Flexi-Ticket by e-mail after consultation.

Termination of the competition:

Mubea U-Mobility expressly reserves the right to cancel the competition without prior notice and without notification to cancel or change the design for any reason. This applies in particular to any reasons that disrupt or prevent the scheduled course of the competition, or if for technical reasons or for example correct implementation is not possible due to legal restrictions.

Applicable law:

The competition is subject exclusively to the law of the Federal Republic of Germany. Legal recourse is excluded.

Data protection regulations:

Your personal data will be processed by Muhr und Bender KG, Mubea-Platz 1, 57439 Attendorn, Germany, as the controller.

The data will be processed by the responsible body for the duration of the competition for the purpose of determining and processing the prize on the basis of the above conditions.

The legal basis for the processing is Art. 6 para. 1 lit. f) GDPR.

Your data will only be stored until the prize has been determined and processed and then destroyed in accordance with data protection regulations.

The right to publish the winners is obtained by written consent. You have the right at any time.

Possibility to request information about the stored data, change or delete the stored data.

To protect your rights, please contact <u>mubea.datenschutz@via-consult.de</u> or the data protection officer VIA Consult GmbH & Co KG, Martinstraße 25, 57462 Olpe.

You also have the right to lodge a complaint with a data protection supervisory authority.